
Administrative Secretaries 
Name Email ID 

CHIEF SECRETARY 
Sh. Anurag Rastogi, IAS  rastogianurag@hry.nic.in 

ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARIES 
Sh. Sudhir Rajpal, IAS  rajpalsudhir@hry.nic.in 
Dr. Sumita Misra, IAS  sumitams@hry.nic.in 
Anand Mohan Sharan, IAS anandk.sharma19@ias.gov.in 
Raja Sekhar Vundru, IAS rs.vundru@nic.in 
Vineet Garg, IAS gargvineet@hry.nic.in 
G. Anupama, IAS g.anupamakumar@nic.in 
Apoorva Kumar Singh, IAS singhak@hry.nic.in 
Anurag Agarwal, IAS agarwalanurag@hry.nic.in 
Vijayendra Kumar, IAS vijayendrakumar@hry.nic.in 

Principal Secretaries 
D. Suresh, IAS sureshd@hry.nic.in 
Shyamal Misra, IAS shyamal.misra@nic.in 
Rajeev Ranjan, IAS ranjanrajeev@hry.nic.in 
Navdeep Singh Virk, IPS virkns@hry.nic.in 
Kala Ramchandran, IPS fctour@hry.nic.in 
Pankaj Agarwal, IAS p.agarwal@nic.in 

Commissioner & Secretaries 
Vikas Gupta, IAS vikasgupta@nic.in 
Vijay Singh Dahiya, IAS v.dahiya@hry.nic.in 
Amneet P. Kumar, IAS ap.kumar@hry.nic.in 
T.L. Satyaprakash, IAS satyaprakashtl@hry.nic.in 
Mohammed Shayin, IAS shayin.mm@gmail.com 
Amit Kumar Agrawal, IAS agarwalak@hry.nic.in 
Ashima Brar, IAS g.ashima@hry.nic.in 
C. G. Rajini Kaanthan, IAS cg.rajini@nic.in 
A. Sreenivas, IAS asreenivasan@nic.in 
Shekhar Vidyarthi, IAS svidyarthi@ias.nic.in 
Saket Kumar, IAS k.saket@hry.nic.in 

 


